

**CC No. 382/19**  
**RC No. BDA/2008/E0006/CBI/BS&FC/ND**  
**CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra and Others**  
28.08.2019

**Case file received from the court of Ld. District & Sessions Judge  
Cum Special Judge (CBI), Rouse Avenue District Court Complex  
New Delhi vide order dated 28.08.2019.**

Present: Sh. Pankaj Gupta, Id. Substitute Sr. PP for CBI is present.  
Sh. Satish Kumar Id. Counsel along with A-2 Alok Kumar  
and A-13 Sikander Sachdeva.  
Sh. Inder Lal Id. Counsel for A-7 Sanjiv Kumar, A-11  
Manoj Kumar, A-12 Tripurari Nath Shukla, A-16 Rishi  
Soni and A-17 Heera Lal Maurya.  
A-10 Trilochan Singh, A-11 Manoj Kumar and A-12  
Tripurari Nath Shukla are present in person.

Put up this matter for prosecution evidence on **25.09.2019**.

**(Anurag Sain)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-11,  
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi  
28.08.2019