

CC No. 382/19

RC No. BDI/2008/E0006/CBI/BS&FC/New Delhi

U/s120B IPC r/w420,467,468,471,511 & Sec13(2)r/w13(1)(d)of PCAct

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra etc.

12.12.2019

Present: Sh. Dhan Kishore, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI along with
Insp. Ramesh Kumar.

**Proceedings against A-14 Varinder Singh Sood have
already been abated.**

A-1 Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ Ladoo Baba and A-9 Anil
Kumar Mandal produced from JC.

Remaining accused on bail present except A-2 Alok Kumar
Pandey, A-3 Mishri Lal, A-6 Rajesh Kumar Gupta, A-7 Sanjeev Kumar
Soni, A-8 Amar Chand Verma and A-17 Heera Lal Mauraya. Separate
applications for exemption from personal appearance are moved on their
behalf. Heard. In view of the averments made in the application, A-2
Alok Kumar Pandey, A-3 Mishri Lal, A-6 Rajesh Kumar Gupta, A-7
Sanjeev Kumar Soni, A-8 Amar Chand Verma and A-17 Heera Lal
Mauraya are exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Sh. Satish Kumar Id. Counsel for A-2 Alok Kumar, A-11
Manoj Kumar and A-13 Sikander Sachdeva.

Sh. Umakant Kataria, Id. Legal aid counsel for A-9 Anil
Kumar Mandal.

Sh. S. Prasad, Advocate for A-3 Mishri Lal Jaiswal, A-6 Rajesh Kumar Gupta and A-8 Amar Chand Verma.

Sh. Inder Lal Id. Counsel for A-4 Paras Nath, A-7 Sanjiv Kumar, A-12 Tripuirari Nath Shukla, A-16 Rishi Soni and A-17 Heera Lal Maurya.

PW-68 Pushkin Mehrotra, PW-72 Vinod Khanna and PW-73 Munishwar Dayal further cross-examined and discharged.

PW-74 Anil Kumar Singhal partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief has been deferred at the request of Id. Sr. PP as well as at the request of Id. Counself or accused persons. PW-74 Anil Kumar Singhal is bound down for next date of hearing.

PW-70 Vivek Gulati was also summoned for today, however he is not present. **Issue BW in the sum of Rs. 5000/- against him to be executed through SP concerned.**

At this stage A-1 Rakesh Kumar Mishra submits that he could not get the time to engage the lawyer and prays that he be provided legal aid services. Heard. Accordingly, he is sent to DLSA, RACC, New Delhi for taking legal aid services.

Put up for remaining PE on **20.01.2020.**

(Anurag Sain)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-11)
RAC/Delhi/12.12.2019

CC No. 382/19

RC No. BDI/2008/E0006/CBI/BS&FC/New Delhi

U/s120B IPC r/w420,467,468,471,511 & Sec13(2)r/w13(1)(d)of PCAct

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra etc.

12.12.2019

At 04:15 pm

At this stage Ms. Preeti Khattar from legal aid appeared and submits that A-1 Rakesh Kumar Mishra had appeared and she asked him to sit, however he left the legal aid office without furnishing the details of the case and did not turn up.

(Anurag Sain)

Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-11)

RAC/Delhi/12.12.2019