

CC No. 382/19

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra & Anrs.

11.01.2021

Present: Sh. Dhan Kishore, Id. Senior PP for CBI along with Pairvi Officer
Sh. K. S. Thakur.

A-1 and A-9 are stated to be in J. C.

A-3 Mishri Lal Jaiswal in person.

Sh. Indra Lal, Id. counsel for A-4, A-6, A-7, A-12, A-16 and A-17.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, Id. counsel for A-10, A-11 and A-15 along with A-10
and A-11.

Accused Sikander Sachdeva and Alok K. Pandey in person.

Proceedings against A-14 have already been abated.

Present case is taken up through video conferencing hosted by Mrs Pallavi,
Reader of this court in terms of office order No. Power Gaz/RADC/2020/E-
24844-931 dated 21.12.2020 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions
Judge (PC Act) (CBI) (Officiating), RADC, New Delhi.

Accused Sikander Sachdeva and Alok K. Pandey submit that their counsel
has suffered brain haemorrhage and is undergoing treatment for the same.

Present case is at the stage of PE.

Considering the stage of the present case and the prevailing Covid-19
situation, put up this matter for PE, on 18.02.2021.

(Anurag Sain)

Special Judge

(PC Act) (CBI)-11/RADC/ND/11.01.2021