

CC No. 382/19

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra & Anrs.

CNR No. DLCT-11-001487-2019

10.09.2021

Present:- Sh. Dhan Kishore, ld. Sr.PP for the CBI.
A-1, A-4, A-6, A-11, A-12 and A-16 in person.
Sh. S. Prasad, ld. counsel for A-3 and accused Amar Chand Verma.
Sh. Deepak Sharma, ld. counsel for A-10 and accused Alok Pandey along with accused persons in person.
Accused Sanjeev Soni in person.
Proceedings against A-14 have already been abated.
Sh. Indra Lal, ld. counsel for A-17 along with A-17.
Sh. Vikrant, ld. counsel for accused Anil Kumar Mandal.

Present case is taken up through video conferencing hosted by Mrs Pallavi, Reader of this Court in terms of office Order No.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

The case is at the stage of PE.

Accused persons request for adjournment on the ground that the evidence can be recorded only through physical mode before the court. Even otherwise, no PW is present today.

On request, put up this matter for PE, on 04.10.2021 and 05.10.2021. At least three/four witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing. Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI shall furnish the names of the witnesses required to be summoned and the accused persons/their counsels may take note of the same from the Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI/Ahlmad.

(Anurag Sain)
Special Judge, (PC Act) (CBI)-11,
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi
10.09.2021