

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC  
ACT (CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**(Through Video Conferencing)**

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ Laddu Baba etc.  
R/CC 382/2019

**17.02.2022**

**Case received by transfer pursuant to order No.Cases Transfer/CBI/RACC/Gaz./2022 5311-5338-C dated 05.02.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (PC Act) CBI, RACC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.**

**Pr. (On screen):** Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI.  
A1 Rakesh Kumar Mishra on bail alongwith Id. Counsel Sh.S.P.M. Tripathi.  
A2 Alok Pandey and A10 Trilochan Singh on bail alongwith Id. Counsel Sh. Deepak Sharma.  
A3 Mishri Lal Jaiswal and A8 Amar Chand Verma on bail alongwith Id. Counsel Sh. S. Prasad.  
A4 Paras Nath Verma, A6 Rajesh Kumar Gupta, A7 Sanjiv Kumar Soni, A12 Tripurari Nath Shukla and A16 Rishi Soni on bail alongwith Id. Counsel Sh. S.K. Sharma.  
A5 Kapil Kumar @ Guddu on bail.  
A9 Anil Kumar Mandal on bail alongwith Id. Counsel Sh.Umakant Kataria.  
A11 Manoj Kumar Shukla on bail.  
A13 Sikander Sachdeve on bail.

**A14 Vrinder Singh Sood expired on 20.03.2017 and proceedings against him already stood abated vide order dated 25.07.2017.**

**A15 Sunil Kumar Dawar expired on 20.05.2021 and proceedings against him already stood abated vide order dated 09.12.2021.**

A17 Heera Lal Maurya on bail alongwith ld. Counsel Sh.Inder Lal.

Matter has been taken up through Video Conferencing hosted by Sh.Ashok Kumar, Reader of the court in terms of orders of Hon'ble High Court bearing No.67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 and duty roster bearing No. Power Gaz/RACC/2022/5828-5913-C dated 11.02.2022.

Matter is at the stage of PE. Request made for hearing in physical court.

At request, put up for PE on **31.03.2022**. Summons be issued for the witnesses.

**(Nirja Bhatia)**  
**Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI-03**  
**RADC/New Delhi/17.02.2022**