

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC
ACT (CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ Laddu Baba etc.
RC No. 6(E)/2008
CC No. 382/2019**

05.05.2022

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, Advocate for Respondent
Accused R.K. Mishra is present
Awaited.

**(Nirja Bhatia)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI03,
RADC, New Delhi / 05.05.2022**

05.05.2022

(10.50 AM)

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI alongwith Insp. Rakesh Kumar
Accused R.K. Mishra is present along with counsel Sh. S.P.M. Tripathi

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks time for filing reply.

Put up on **28.05.2022**, the date already fixed for reply / arguments and P.E. IO is directed to produce the applicant on the next date of hearing.

(Nirja Bhatia)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI03,
RADC,New Delhi / 05.05.2022