

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC
ACT (CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ Laddu Baba etc.
R/CC 382/2019**

03.09.2022

**File taken up today on the application for cancellation of NBW
on behalf of A1 Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ laddu Baba.**

Pr.: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI.

A1 Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ Laddu Baba is present alongwith Id.
Counsel Sh. S.K. Sharma.

Ld. Counsel for A1 seeks to withdraw the present application with
liberty to file afresh. Allowed.

An application seeking cancellation of NBW is filed on behalf of
A1 Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ Laddu Baba. Heard.

In view of reasons mentioned in the application NBW of A1 is
cancelled/recalled and surety bond restored, subject to payment of
cost of Rs.1000/-. Cost deposited. Acknowledgment/receipt be
issued.

Put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e. **05.09.2022**.

(Nirja Bhatia)

**Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI-03
RADC/New Delhi/03.09.2022**