

**IN THE COURT OF SH. AJAY GUPTA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT
(CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ Laddu Baba

CC/Reg.No. 382/2019

RC No. 6(E)/2008

CNR NO. DLCT11-001487/2019

29.10.2022

Present : Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ Laddu Baba, A-2 Alok Kumar Pandey, A-4 Paras Nath Verma @ Doctor, A-6 Rajesh Kumar Gupta @ Guddu, A-7 Saniv Kumar Soni @ BaLLU, A-11 Manoj Kumar Shukla, A-12 Tripurari Nath Shukla, A-13 Sikander Sachdeva and A-16 Rishi Soni are present on bail.

A-3 Misri Lal Jaiswal, A-5 Kapil Kumar @ Sharmaji, A-8 Amer Chand Verma, A-9 Anil Kumar Mandal, A-10 Trilochan Singh and A-17 Heera Lal Maurya are absent.

Proceedings against A-14 Virender Singh and A-15 Sunil Kumar Dawar have already been abated.

Sh. S.K.Sharma, Advocate for A-1, A-4, A-5, A-6, A-7, A-12, A-16 and A-17.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, Advocate for A-2.

Sh. S. Prasad, Advocate for A-3 and A-8.

Contd../-

-2-

Sh. Avi Bansal, Proxy Counsel (Mobile 9953011022) for A-9.

Separate applications have been moved on behalf of A-3 Mishri Lal Jaiswal, A-5 Kapil Kumar @ Sharmaji, A-8 Amar Chand Verma, A-9 Anil Kumar Mandal, A-10 Trilochan Singh, and A-17 Heera Lal Maurya. For the reasons mentioned in the applications, the above said accused persons are exempted from their personal appearance for today only.

Matter is listed for P.E.

PW88 Ram Gopal Jaiswal, partly cross examined by Ld.Sr.PP for CBI before lunch. After lunch, he is recalled for further cross examination but his further cross examination could not be recorded as an urgent bail matters of the Court of Ld. Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-01) has been placed before the undersigned due to which no time is left. Thus, the witness is discharged for today and he is bound down for the next date. Witness submits that he comes from Kolkatta and thus, he requests that the matter may be adjourned for 15-20 days.

Matter is already fixed for evidence of another witness on 30.11.2022. Thus, put up for further examination of PW88 on behalf of CBI on the date already fixed i.e. **30.11.2022**.

(Ajay Gupta)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/29.10.2022