

**IN THE COURT OF SH. AJAY GUPTA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT
(CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs.Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ Laddu Baba

CC/R No. 382/2019

CNR No. DLCT11-001487/2019

RC No. 6(E)/2008

17.02.2023

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ Laddu Baba (A-1), Paras Nath Verma @ Doctor (A-4), Kapil Kumar @ Sharmaji (A-5), Rajesh Kumar Gupta @ Guddu (A-6), Sanjiv Kumar Soni @ Ballu (A-7), Amer Chand Verma (A-8), Anil Kumar Mandal (A-9), Rishi Soni (A-16) and Heera Lal Maurya (A-17) are absent.

Proceedings against accused Virender Singh Sood (A-14) and Sunil Kumar Dawar (A-15) already stood abated on 25.07.2017 and 09.12.2021 respectively.

A-2 Alok Kumar Pandey, A-3 Mishri Lal Jaiswal, A-10

Trilochan Singh, A-11 Manoj Kumar Shukla, A-12 Tripurari Nath Shukla and A-13 Sikander Sachdeva are present on bail.

Sh. S.K.Sharma, Advocate for A-1, A-4, A-5, A-6, A-7, A-12, A-16 and A-17.

Sh. S. Prasad, Advocate for A-3 and A-8.

Sh. Saurabh Dwivedi, Advocate for A-2 and A-10.

Sh. Umakant Kataria, Advocate for A-9.

Exemption applications on behalf of accused Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ Laddu Baba (A-1), Paras Nath Verma @ Doctor (A-4), Kapil Kumar @ Sharmaji (A-5), Rajesh Kumar Gupta @ Guddu (A-6), Sanjiv Kumar Soni @ Ballu (A-7), Amer Chand Verma (A-8), Anil Kumar Mandal (A-9), Rishi Soni (A-16) and Heera Lal Maurya (A-17) have been filed by the Ld. Counsels. The same are kept on record for consideration of the Ld. P.O.

Matter is listed for P.E.

No PW is present today.

Ld. P.O. is also on leave today.

As directed by Ld. P.O., put up on **21.03.2023** for P.E.

(Reader)
17.02.2023