

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ Laddu Baba & Ors.
CC No. 382/2019*

20.03.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI alongwith HIO/DSP Shri Rakesh Kumar from CBI.
A-1, A-2, A-3, A-7, A-11, A-13 and A-17 on bail.
A-10 on bail – Through VC.
A-4, A-5, A-6, A-8, A-9, A-12 and A-16 are absent.
Shri S. Prasad, Ld. Counsel for A-3 and A-8.
Shri S.P.M Tripathi and Shri Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-2 & A-10.
Shri S.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1, A-5, A-6, A-7, A-11, A-13 and A-17.
Shri Babloo and Ms. Geeta, Ld. Counsel for A-4, A-12 & A-16.
Ms. Rashmi Mutreja, Ld. Counsel for A-9.
Proceedings qua A-14 and A-15 stand abated vide order dated 25.07.2017 and 09.12.2021 respectively.

Shri S.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel has filed his vakalatnama on behalf of A-11. It be taken on record.

Separate applications seeking exemption from personal appearance have been moved on behalf of A-4, A-5, A-6, A-8, A-9 A-12 and A-16. On the grounds mentioned in the applications, the above-said accused persons are exempted from personal appearance for today through their counsels.

CBI has filed verification of FDR No. 1202243316 issued from Bank of Baroda, Singhpur Branch, Kanpur, UP in the name of Hemant Jaiswal. Copy given to opposite side. Ld. Counsel submits that the application may be kept for the next date as he intends to inspect the judicial record.

PW94 Ms. Anju Nigam is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

-2-

PW95 Shri Pardeep Kumar Pal is partly examined and his further examination is deferred at the request of the Ld. PP for the CBI. PW95 is bound down for next dates of hearings.

Let the witness LW36 Shri Anil Kumar Singhal (PW74) be summoned for the next dates of hearings.

Put up for P.E. as well as consideration on Miscellaneous application on **25th, 26th and 27th April, 2024.**

(Hasan Anzar)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/20.03.2024