

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. RK Mishra @ Laddu Baba & Ors.
CC No. 382/2019*

06.06.2024

At 10:28 AM

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP alongwith HIO/DSP Rakesh Kumar for CBI.
A-1, A-4, A-7, A-9, A-10 and A-11 are absent.
A-2, A-3, A-5, A-6, A-8, A-12, A-13, A-16 and A-17 are on bail.
Sh. S.PM Tripathi and Shri Deepak Sharma, ld. Counsel for A-2 & A-10.
Shri S. Prasad, Ld. Counsel for A-3 and A-8. (Through VC).
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1, A-5, A-6, A-7, A-11, A-13 and A-17.
Sh. Babloo, ld. Counsel for A-4, A-12 & A-16.
Ms. Pulak Gupta, Associate Counsel for Sh. Umakant Kataria for A-9.

Separate applications seeking exemption from personal appearance have been found on behalf of A-1, A-4, A-7, A-9, A-10 and A-11. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the accused persons are exempted from their personal appearance through their ld. Counsel.

Witness namely Shri Sudhir Narang is present. PW Shri Anant Kumar Mishra has sent a request for date. The other witness namely Vikas Vohra is unserved.

PW 96 Shri Sudhir Narang is examined and discharged.

It is observed that prosecution has cited about 144 witnesses and till date 96 witnesses have been examined and the present case is about 19 years old and one of the oldest matter of the court. Ld. PP for the CBI as well as IO may go through the record and take a decision as to how many relevant witnesses could be examined as examination of all the

remaining witnesses would take years.

Put up on **15.07.2024 and 16.07.2024** for P.E.

The following witnesses shall be examined on the schedule dates and the summons be issued accordingly.

Sl. No.	Date Fixed	Witnesses to be examined
1.	15.07.2024	Shri Jainuddin Mantri (LW-28), Shri R.K. Chawla (LW-29) and Shri Pankaj Paranjape (LW-47).
2.	16.07.2024	Shri Sumit Aggarwal (LW-65), Shri Anant Kumar Mishra (LW-75).

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/06.06.2024