

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ Laddu Baba & Ors.

CC No. 382/2019

Date of Institution : 31.08.2009

08.11.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Id. PP for CBI.
A-11 Manoj Kumar Shukla on bail.

Accused submits that main counsel is busy in some other Court and he would be available at 12:00 Noon.

Be awaited.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/08.11.2024

12:05 PM

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Id. PP for CBI.
A-11 Manoj Kumar Shukla on bail.
Sh. S. K. Sharma, Id. Counsel for A-11 (Through VC).

Bailable warrant is received back executed. Accused is present in the Court. Accused submits that henceforth he would appear on all dates of the hearing.

Accused is also directed to provide/furnish his updated residential address on the next date of hearing and he is further directed to appear before the court on the each date of hearing on the first call.

Ld. Counsel for A-11 has joined the proceeding through VC and he submits that accused shall provide the necessary documents

with respect to his updated address and the accused shall be careful in future. Ld. Counsel further submits that he will continue to represent the accused in future dates.

To come up on the dates already fixed i.e. **20.11.2024**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/08.11.2024