

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. R.K. Mishra & Ors.
IA No. 05/2024*

24.12.2024

An application under section 457 Cr.P.C. seeking permission to return of unrelayed documents, filed on behalf of the CBI, is received from the Bail & Filing Section, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked.

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP alongwith HIO/Insp. Sh. Shiv Kumar Singh for CBI.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **14.01.2025** for consideration.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/24.12.2024