

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ Laddu Baba & Ors.

CC No. 382/2019

Date of Institution : 31.08.2009

19.09.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. PP for the CBI along with HIO/
Shiv Kumar.

MHC(M) ASI Kuldeep Kumar, alongwith case
properties and Ct. Vinod Yadav, System Division CBI.
A-11 and A-13 on bail.

A-1, A-3, A-5, A-8, A-9, A-10, A-16 and A-17 - through
VC .

A-2, A-4, A-6, A-7 and A-12 are absent.

***Proceedings against A-14 and A-15 stood abated vide orders
dated 25.07.2017 and 09.12.2021 respectively.***

Sh. S.K.Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1, A-5, A-6, A-7, A-11,
A-13 and A-17.

Sh. SPM Tripathi and Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
A-2, A-4, A-10,

Sh. S. Prasad, Ld. Counsel for A-3, A-8.

Sh. Umakant Kataria, Ld. Counsel for A-9.

Sh. Shambhu Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A-12 and A-16.

Exemption applications have been moved on behalf of A-2,
A-4, A-6, A-7 and A-12. Heard. In view of the ground explained in the
applications, exemption is allowed only for today.

PW-118 Eswara Sai Prasad Chunduru is absent. An
application seeking his exemption from personal appearance for today as
well as for tomorrow i.e. 20.09.2025 has been moved on the ground of
personal exigency.

.. 2 ..

Appropriate order shall be passed on 20.09.2025.

Status report has also been filed by SI Shiv Kumar Singh regarding tracing out the present whereabouts of Sh. Narender Bahadur Singh and other untraced witness.

PW-119 Shri G.M Rathi is partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred.

To come up for PE on **20.09.2025**, the date already fixed.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/19.09.2025