

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ Laddu Baba & Ors.

CC No. 382/2019

Date of Institution : 31.08.2009

26.09.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI.
MHC(M) Purushotam, alongwith case properties and Ct.
Gulshan Kumar, System Division CBI.
A-7, A-16 and A-13 on bail.
A-1, A-2, A-3, A-4, A-8 and A-9 – through VC .
A-5 A-6, A-10, A-11 and A-12 are absent.
Proceedings against A-14 and A-15 stood abated vide orders dated 25.07.2017 and 09.12.2021 respectively.
Sh. S.K.Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1, A-5, A-6, A-7, A-11, A-13 and A-17.
Sh. S. Prasad, ld. Counsel for A-3 and A-8
Sh. SPM Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for A-2.
Sh. Deepak Sharma, ld. Counsel for A-4, A-10,
Ms. Prabhleen Kaur, proxy for Sh. Umakant Kataria, Ld. Counsel for A-9.
Sh. Shambhu Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A-12 and A-16.
(Through VC)

Exemption applications have been moved on behalf of A-5 A-6, A-10, A-11 and A-12. Heard. In view of the ground explained in the applications, exemption is allowed only for today.

PW-119 Shri G.M Rathi is present, he is cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for examination of PW 120 Sh. R.K Singh in the post lunch Session.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADDC/New Delhi/26.09.2025

26.09.2025 (At 02:00 PM)

Present : As Before. (*Except Sh. SPM Tripathi and Sh. S.K.Sharma, Id. Counsels for accused persons who are present through VC*).

PW-120 Shri R.K. Singh is present, he is partly examined and his examination in chief is deferred for the want of case properties.

To come up for PE on **13.10.2025 and 14.10.2025**.

The following witnesses shall be examined on the scheduled dates and the summons be issued accordingly.

SL. No.	Date Fixed	Witnesses to be examined
1.	13.10.2025	PW-120 Shri R.K. Singh
2.	14.10.2025	PW-118 Sh. Chundururu Eswara Sai Prasad and PW-120 Sh. R.K. Singh

Issue notice to the In-charge of Malkhana and the System Division to depute an official who should be present alongwith the case properties such as Laptop, Write Blocker and Speakers to play the audio recordings in the court on the scheduled dates.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/26.09.2025