

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ Laddu Baba & Ors.

CC No. 382/2019

Date of Institution : 31.08.2009

13.10.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI.
MHC(M) Purushotam, alongwith case properties and Sh.
Nirmal Singh from System Division, CBI.
A-2, A-4, A-7, A-9, A-11 and A-16 on bail.
A-1, A-3, A-5 and A-8 – through VC .
A-6, A-10, A-12, A-13 and A-17 are absent.
***Proceedings against A-14 and A-15 stood abated vide orders
dated 25.07.2017 and 09.12.2021 respectively.***
Sh. S.K.Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1, A-5, A-6, A-11,
A-13 and A-17.
Sh. S. Prasad, ld. Counsel for A-3 and A-8.
Sh. Deepak Sharma and Sh. Rahul Poonia, Ld. Counsel for
A-2, A-4, A-10.
Sh. Jitender Kumar Dhingra alongwith Sh. Tushar Arora,
Sh. Sahil Dhingra and Sh. Tushar Grover, ld. Counsels for
A-7.
Sh. Umakant Kataria, Ld. Counsel for A-9.
Sh. Shambhu Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A-12 and A-16.

Exemption applications have been moved on behalf of A-6,
A-10, A-12, A-13 and A-17. Heard. In view of the ground explained in
the applications, exemption is allowed only for today.

Accused No. 7 Sanjiv Kumar Soni submits that he has
engaged a new/fresh Counsel to represent him in the present case.
Accordingly, fresh Vakalatnama is filed on his behalf and the same is
now taken on record.

.. 2 ..

PW-120 Shri R.K. Singh is partly examined and his further examination in chief is deferred as it is Lunch Time.

Now, to up in the post lunch Session.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/13.10.2025

13.10.2025 (Post Lunch Session)

Present : As before.

PW-120 Shri R.K. Singh is present, he is further examined, cross-examined and discharged.

To come up for PE on the date already fixed i.e. on **14.10.2025**.

Case properties de-sealed during examination of PW 120 Shri R.K. Singh, be re-sealed with the seal of the Court.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/13.10.2025