

*CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ Laddu Baba & Ors.*

*CC No. 382/2019*

*Date of Institution : 31.08.2009*

04.06.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
ASI Kuldeep Kumar from Malkhana alongwith case properties and **PC Rohit Kumar from System Division.**  
A-1, A-3, A-4, A-5, A-6, A-7, A-8, A-9, A-10, A-12, A-16 and A-17 on bail (Through VC).  
A-11 on bail.  
A-2 and A-13 are absent.  
***Proceedings against A-14 and A-15 stood abated vide orders dated 25.07.2017 and 09.12.2021 respectively.***  
Sh. SPM Tripathi, Sh. Rahul Poonia and Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsels for A-2 & A-10.  
Sh. S. Prasad, Id. Counsel for A-3 and A-8. (Through VC).  
Sh. Umakant Kataria, Id. LAC for A-9. (Through VC).  
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Id. Counsel for A-1, A-5, A-11 and A-13. (Through VC)  
Sh. Indra Lal, Id. Counsel for A-17. (through VC)

Separate applications seeking exemption from personal appearance have been filed on behalf of A-2 and A-13. For the reasons mentioned in the applications, A-2 and A-13 are exempted from their personal appearance for today through their Counsel.

PW-121 Suman Kumar is present.

Arguments are being heard in case titled ED Vs. Jagmohan Kejriwal (*CT Case No. 11/2020*) and therefore the present case be taken up at 11:30 AM.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/04.06.2026

..2..

At 11:40 AM.

Present: As before.  
*(Sh. S. Prasad, Id. Counsel for A-3 and A-8 is now physically present in the Court).*  
*(Sh. S.K. Sharma, Id. Counsel for A-1, A-5, A-11 and A-13 is now physically present in the Court).*  
*(Ms. Rinki Rana, Proxy for Sh. Umakant Kataria, Id. Counsel for A-9 in person)*

PW-121 Suman Kumar is further partly cross-examined on behalf of A-3 and A-8 and his further cross-examination is deferred for the date already fixed i.e. **05.06.2026**.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/04.06.2026